
Santa Barbara

(530) 695-0718             
ext 117

(916) 616-1401

Bill Martinez Riverside (562) 795-2957 (714) 460-3913

(805) 452-0070

(530) 526-0922(530) 842-1299
Modoc, Shasta, Siskiyou, Trinity,  

Lassen, Tehama
Grizz Adams

Yolanda Love San Bernardino

Yolo, San Joaquin, Stanislaus, 
Merced, Mariposa

Kyle Noderer (916) 657-9210 (916) 709-5492

CalOES Region ESCs 

Joanne Phillips joanne.phillips@caloes.ca.gov(760) 267-5578(619) 220-5369San Diego

karla.benedicto@caloes.ca.gov(562) 795-2903Mono, InyoKarla Benedicto (714) 869-4718

kyle.noderer@caloes.ca.gov

Elsy.votino@caloes.ca.gov

jerilyn.anderson@caloes.ca.gov

grizz.adams@caloes.ca.gov

lindsey.stanley@caloes.ca.gov

Office Phone Cell Phone

Dana Ellis

Lindsey Stanley

(916) 657-9372 (916) 205-8920

kimberly.lorenz@caloes.ca.gov

Email Address

Jerilyn Anderson
Colusa, Sutter, Yuba, Sierra, 

Butte, Glenn, Plumas

Dana.ellis@caloes.ca.gov

bill.martinez@caloes.ca.gov

Sherryl Jones Los Angeles (562) 795-2973 (310) 729-8322 Sherryl.jones@caloes.ca.gov

Elsy Votino (916) 869-2766(916) 657-9210Amador, Kings, Kern, Tulare

Kim Lorenz

Emergency Service 
Coordinator Counties

(916) 616-1403(530) 621-5356Alpine, El-Dorado, Placer, 
Nevada, Madera, Fresno
Sacramento, Calaveras, 

Tuolumne 

yolande.love@caloes.ca.gov

Jim Acosta Orange (562) 795-2939 (714) 458-1271 jim.acosta@caloes.ca.gov

Yvette Laduke San Luis Obispo, Ventura (562) 795-2933 (714) 330-1036 yvette.laduke@caloes.ca.gov

(562) 795-2904 (714) 552-3292

Jacqueline Martinez Imperial (562) 795-2913 jacqueline.martinez@caloes.ca.gov
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memoree.mclntire@caloes.ca.gov

Catrina Christian 
Contra Costa, Alameda, Santa 

Clara
(925) 953-1402 (510) 295-3340 catrina.christian@caloes.ca.gov

Sandra McKenzie San Benito, Monterey, Santa Cruz (925) 953-1402 (510) 207-8832 sandra.mckenzie@caloes.ca.gov

Memoree Mclntire Napa, Solano (925) 953-1402 (510) 220-0185

Jan Marnell
Del Norte, Humbolt, Mendocino

(925) 953-1402 (510) 207-8863 jan.marnell@oes.ca.gov

Nancy Smith Marin, San Francisco, San Mateo (925) 953-1402 (510) 520-3057 nancy.smith@caloes.ca.gov

Roger Sigtermans Lake, Sonoma (925) 953-1402 (415) 298-3550 roger.sigtermans@caloes.ca.gov
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